Human Resources
Maurene Stanton
Executive Director of Human Resources
Stanwood Camano School District

Date: August 4, 2020

To: Board of Directors

From: Maurene Stanton

RE: Approval of the Stanwood-Camano School District Administrator Salary Schedule for 2020-2021

| have provided, for your review, a copy of the Stanwood-Camano School District Administrator Salary
Schedule for 2020-2021.

As you review this document, if you have any questions please call me at your convenience.

RECOMMENDATION: | recommend that the board approves the Stanwood-Camano School District
Administrator Salary Schedule for 2020-2021



District Office Stanwood-Camano School District

Administrators Salary Schedule 2020/2021

Position

Food Service Director
Transportation Director

Maintenance Manager

Director (Special Services; Assessment; Technology; Student
Services & Safety)

Executive Director (Business Services; Human Resources)
Assistant Superintendent

Director of Capital Projects

Construction Manager

CFO of Capital Projects

Capital Projects Move Coordinator

*Doctoral Stipend $3,000

NOTES:
Assistant Superintendent = 7% above HS Principal*
Exec Dirs = 4% above HS Principal*

Certificated Directors = 2% above MS Principal

260

260
260
260
260
104
52

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3
(O'Years) (1-3 Years) (4 + Years)
2020-21  2020-21  2020-21
$99,552  $102,348  $105,144
$67,854  $103,549  $108,345
$98,589  $103,300  $108,012
$158,178 $164,747 $171,315
$172,626  $179,790  $186,953
$177,605  $184,976  $192,346
$152,121  $152,121  $152,121
$82,400  $87,550  $92,700
$138,784  $138,784  $138,784
$52,000  $52,000  $52,000

Bd Appvl:



